Notice of Determination

Appendix D

To:		From:
Office of Planning and Resear		Public Agency: Eastern Municipal Water District Address: 2270 Trumble Road
U.S. Mail:	Street Address:	P.O. Box 8300, Perris, CA 92570
P.O. Box 3044	1400 Tenth St., Rm 113	Contact:Joseph Broadhead
Sacramento, CA 95812-3044	Sacramento, CA 95814	Phone:951-928-3777 ext 4545
County Clerk County of: Riverside		Lead Agency (if different from above):
Address: 2724 Gateway Drive Riverside, CA 92507	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	Address:
		Contact:Phone:
SUBJECT: Filing of Notice of L Resources Code.	Determination in compli	ance with Section 21108 or 21152 of the Public
State Clearinghouse Number (if	submitted to State Clearin	nghouse):2020040220
Project Title: Perris North Ground	Water Monitoring Project	
Project Applicant: Eastern Municip	oal Water District	
Project Location (include county): City of Moreno Valley, County of Riverside		
21 parcels were evaluated for potent	ial well locations. The curre ght-of-way located in the Cit clusters.	xact well locations are being determined. Previously, nt analysis within the Subsequent IS/MND adds an y of Moreno Valley. A total of 35 sites are now has approved the above
	Lead Agency or ☐ Re	
(date		e following determinations regarding the above
described project.		
✓ A Negative Declaration was	Report was prepared for the sprepared for the sprepared for this project were not] made a contribution of the spread of the spre	his project pursuant to the provisions of CEQA. It pursuant to the provisions of CEQA. Indition of the approval of the project. as not] adopted for this project. Indition of the approval of the project. Indition of the approval of the project.
This is to certify that the final EIF negative Declaration, is available Eastern Municipal Water District, 22	to the General Public at	
Signature (Public Agency):	Joe Broadhead	
Date: April 19, 2023		ived for filing at OPR: